

DINGS' Motion USA

335 Cochrane Circle Morgan Hill, CA 95037 Phone: 408-612-4970 FAX: 408-778-4113

E-Mail: sales@dingsmotionusa.com
Website: www.dingsmotionusa.com

July 25, 2023

Certificate of RoHS3 Compliance

This letter is to certify that all DINGS' Motion USA products are compliant with RoHS (Restriction of certain Hazardous Substances) requirements per EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), EC Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS2), and EU Directive 2015/863 (RoHS3), which covers (4) additional restricted substances (phthalates) to the original list of (6) per RoHS2.

To the best of our knowledge, our products do not contain lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, PBBs, PBDEs, dibutyl phthalate (DBP), butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP), 2-ethylhexyl phthalate (DEHP), diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP); products are compliant under EU Directive 2011/65/EC without exemptions.

Sincerely,

Max Wietharn General Manager / Managing Partner DINGS' Motion USA